                                      Engineering
                      Submittal
                              Sheet
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 760008302 A | 04.2014
                                Bosch Thermotechnology Corporation
               Londonderry, NH  •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-330-2730   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-climate.us

  Factory installed bleed port thermal expansion valve (TXV)
   Overview
   Model Nomenclature
 DX    035       00   -   1
DX - R410A AIR HANDLER        VOLTAGE DESIGNATION
1 = 208-230/1/60 HY - HYDRONIC AIR HANDLER
ELECTRIC HEAT KW
00 - NO ELECTRIC HEAT
05 - 5KW ELECTRIC HEAT
10 - 10KW ELECTRIC HEAT
15 - 15KW ELECTRIC HEAT
20 - 20KW ELECTRIC HEAT
NOMINAL CAPACITY IN
THOUSANDS OF BTUH
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 760008302 A | 04.2014
                                 Bosch Thermotechnology Corporation
                                                                                                                                                                                         Londonderry, NH  •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-330-2730   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-climate.us
Engineering Submittal Sheet
Bosch DX Series Unitary Air Handler
  Physical Data
Description Unit
Value
DX025 DX035 DX049 DX061 DX071
Nominal Capacity Tons 2 3 4 5 6
Refrigerant Type — R410A
Max Refrig Working Press. PSIG 600
Liquid Line Connection Size Inch 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line Connection Size Inch 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Condensate Connection Size Inch 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
Slab Size (FH x FL) Inch 12 x 16 20 x 16 20 x 17.5 24 x 17.5 26 x 17.5
Rows — 3
Fins per Inch — 12
Standard Filter Size Inch 16 x 20 x 2 20 x 20 x 2 20 x 24 x 2 20 x 24 x 2 20 x 24 x 2
Blower Size Inch 9X6 10X7 12X9 12X10 12X10
Blower Motor HP HP 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1
Blower Motor Type — ECM Style - Constant CFM/Variable Speed
Available Electrical v/p/h 208-230 / 1 / 60
Shipping Weight lbs 120 145 202 212 217
Installation Weight lbs 108 132 170 172 180
  Package Data
Bosch Part Number Bosch Model Height Width Depth Weight Shipping Weight
7738002700 DX02500-1 43 17.5 21 108 120
7738002701 DX03500-1 48 21 21 132 145
7738002702 DX04900-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 170 202
7738002703 DX06100-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 172 212
7738002704 DX07100-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 180 217
7738002705 DX02505-1 43 17.5 21 110 124
7738002706 DX03505-1 48 21 21 134 149
7738002707 DX03510-1 48 21 21 135 120
7738002708 DX04910-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 172 207
7738002709 DX04912-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 175 208
7738002710 DX06110-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 174 217
7738002711 DX06112-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 175 218
7738002712 DX06120-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 177 220
7738002713 DX07110-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 184 227
7738002714 DX07112-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 185 228
7738002712 DX07120-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 187 230
2 of 11
   Filter is not included with the unit.
 Filter must be ordered with fi lter rack as an accessory.